
Globe Electric Company Inc.

Product Similarity Declaration 
Product name: Ceiling fan 

Model name: GE27109(27109),GE27107(27107),GE27105(27105) 

FCC ID： 2AQUQGE27109 

We (Globe Electric Company Inc.) hereby state that all the models are electrical identical 

including the same hardware design (i.e., circuit design, PCB Layout, RF module/circuit, 

antenna type(s) and antenna location, components on PCB, etc.,), same mechanical 

structure, the difference are the the Appearance and software version.

GE27109(27109)    and GE27107(27107)/GE27105(27105) fan blades are 

different.GE27105(27105)/GE27109(27109)and GE27107(27107) lampshade is 

different.GE27105(27105)/GE27107(27107)and GE27109(27109) the software version 
does not affect the RF performance. 

Model Picture software version 

GE27105 
(27105) 

V1006 

GE27107 
(27107) 

V1006 

GE27109 
(27109) 

V1005 

Signature: 

Name: Celine Zhu 

Title: Senior Project Manager 
Place, date 2023.09.07 


